St George’s C of E School

Declarations of Interest for LGC members, 2025-26

Governor Name Type/appointed by

Ex-officio by virtue of
office as
Headteacher/principal
Ex-officio foundation

Clare Snape

David Hildred

Governor (by virtue of the

office they hold)

Pam Leek-Wright Appointed by Trustees

Lauren Tallis Appointed by Trustees

Kalani Wijesinghe

by parents

Sophie Edwards Staff Governor, elected
by staff

Abdur Razzak Parent Governor, elected
by parents

Adam Bills Parent Governor, elected

by parents

Updated February 2026

Parent Governor, elected

Start of term of

office
01/09/2019

25/09/2020

18/06/2025

25/09/2020

16/09/2024

24/10/2025

24/02/2026

06/11/2023

End of term of

office
n/a

n/a

17/06/2029

25/09/2028

15/09/2028

23/10/2029

23/02/2030

20/11/2025

Declared Interests

None

Team Rector (Church of England)

Education Consultant (LK education consultant).
Company Director of Little Trinity Nursery,
Kidderminster.

Trustee at Kinver High School (Invictus Education
Trust)

Headteacher at Norton College, Tewkesbury
(Outcomes First Group)

Teacher at Worcester Sixth Form College.

Class teacher at St George's CofE Primary
School.

Part-time (0.6 FTE) at Somerville College, University
of Oxford

None



