

St George's C of E School

Declarations of Interest for LGC members, 2025-26



Governor Name	Type/appointed by	Start of term of office	End of term of office	Declared Interests
Clare Snape	Ex-officio by virtue of office as Headteacher/principal	01/09/2019	n/a	None
David Hildred	Ex-officio foundation Governor (by virtue of the office they hold)	25/09/2020	n/a	Team Rector (Church of England)
Pam Leek-Wright	Appointed by Trustees	18/06/2025	17/06/2029	Education Consultant (LK education consultant). Company Director of Little Trinity Nursery, Kidderminster. Trustee at Kinver High School (Invictus Education Trust)
Lauren Tallis	Appointed by Trustees	25/09/2020	25/09/2028	Headteacher at Norton College, Tewkesbury (Outcomes First Group)
Kalani Wijesinghe	Parent Governor, elected by parents	16/09/2024	15/09/2028	Teacher at Worcester Sixth Form College.
Sophie Edwards	Staff Governor, elected by staff	24/10/2025	23/10/2029	Class teacher at St George's CofE Primary School.
Abdur Razzak	Parent Governor, elected by parents	24/02/2026	23/02/2030	Part-time (0.6 FTE) at Somerville College, University of Oxford
Adam Bills	Parent Governor, elected by parents	06/11/2023	20/11/2025	None